Citi Credit Card / Diners Club Card Key Facts Statement And Fees Schedule

Interest Rates and Finance Charges?“"

Annualized Percentage Rate (APR)'
for Retail Purchase

Card Type

Citi ULTIMA

Description

+ 5.01% (0.42% per month) when you open your account and it will be reviewed from time to
time. We will not charge you a finance charge if you pay your statement balance in full by the
due date each month, otherwise a finance charge will be charged on (i) the unpaid statement
balance from the date of the previous statement on a daily basis until payment in full and (ii) the
amount of each new transaction (entered into since the previous statement date) from the date
of that new transaction on a daily basis until payment in full.

Other Citi Credit Cards

+ 35.51% (2.67% per month) when you open your account and it will be reviewed from time to
time. We will not charge you a finance charge if you pay your statement balance in full by the
due date each month, otherwise a finance charge will be charged on (i) the unpaid statement
balance from the date of the previous statement on a daily basis until payment in full and (ii) the
amount of each new transaction (entered into since the previous statement date) from the date
of that new transaction on a daily basis until payment in full.

APR! for Cash Advance

Citi ULTIMA

+ 5.90% (0.42% per month) (inclusive of cash advance fee) when you open your account and it
will be reviewed from time to time.
A finance charge will be charged on the amount of cash advance from the date of the
transaction until payment in full.

Other Citi Credit Cards

39.72% (2.67% per month) (inclusive of cash advance fee) when you open your account and it
will be reviewed from time to time.

A finance charge will be charged on the amount of cash advance from the date of the
transaction until payment in full.

Default Finance Charge APR!

Citi ULTIMA

For Retail Purchase:
+ 10.21% (0.83% per month) and it will be reviewed from time to time. It may be applied to your
account (instead of the finance charge) if you fail to pay your minimum payment due by the due
date in any month. A default finance charge will be charged on the unpaid statement balance of
the second following statement as well as all new transactions from the date of the second
following statement until you pay your respective minimum payment due in any six consecutive
statements by the due date each month. It will be calculated and accrued on a daily basis.

For Cash Advance:
+ 11.42% (0.83% per month) and it will be reviewed from time to time. It may be applied to your
account (instead of the finance charge) if you fail to pay your minimum payment due by the due
date in any month. A default finance charge will be charged on the unpaid statement balance of
the second following statement as well as all new transactions from the date of the second
following statement until you pay your respective minimum payment due in any six consecutive
statements by the due date each month. It will be calculated and accrued on a daily basis.

Other Citi Credit Cards

For Retail Purchase:

* 41.84% (3.08% per month) and it will be reviewed from time to time. It may be applied to your
account (instead of the finance charge) if you fail to pay your minimum payment due by the due
date in any month. A default finance charge will be charged on the unpaid statement balance of
the second following statement as well as all new transactions from the date of the second
following statement until you pay your respective minimum payment due in any six consecutive
statements by the due date each month. It will be calculated and accrued on a daily basis.

For Cash Advance:

* 46.93% (3.08% per month) and it will be reviewed from time to time. It may be applied to your
account (instead of the finance charge) if you fail to pay your minimum payment due by the due
date in any month. A default finance charge will be charged on the unpaid statement balance of
the second following statement as well as all new transactions from the date of the second
following statement until you pay your respective minimum payment due in any six consecutive
statements by the due date each month. It will be calculated and accrued on a daily basis.

Interest Free Period

Up to 58 days

Minimum Payment Due?

Annual Membership Fee

a. The total of all the current month's interest, annual fee, late charge, past due amount®, other fees and charges if any;

and

b. 1.5% of the statement balance (excluding item a, where applicable); and

¢. 1.5% of the unbilled principal of the Loan (as defined in Terms and Conditions for Citi Credit Card "Quick Cash"
Installment Program and Terms and Conditions for Citi Credit Card "Flexi-Installment" Program) (where applicable)

Card type Principal card Supplementary card
Citi Classic Card/Citi Clear Card HK$300 HK$150

Citi Gold Card/Citi Octopus Gold Card® HK$600 HK$300

Citi ULTIMA HK$23,800 N/A

Citi Prestige Card HK$3,800 N/A

Citi Plus Credit Card N/A N/A

Citi PremierMiles Card/

Citi Cash Back Card/

Citi Cash Back American Express® Card/ HK$1,800 HK$900

Citi Rewards Card/

Citi Octopus Platinum Card®/

Citi HKTVmall Card

Diners Club Personal Card HK$650/US$80 HK$425/US$40
Diners Club Corporate Card HK$650/US$80 N/A

Non Refundable Subscription Fee

Citi ULTIMA Gold'®

| HK$120,000 for each subscription |
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Effective Date: June 30, 2021

Cash Advance Fee® 4% of the cash advance amount (minimum HK$100/CNY100/US$13 per transaction)

Fees relating to Foreign Currency Transaction’ Citi Cash Back American Express® Card For foreign charges converted bg American Express,

a conversion factor of 2.454% will be added to
the converted amount, 1.5% of which will be
retained by American Express.

A charge that is made in a foreign currency other
than US Dollars will, when the conversion is done by
American Express, be converted into US Dollars
before being converted into Hong Kong dollars.

All other Citi credit cards and Diners Club cards® 1.95% of every transaction effected in a currency

other than Hong Kong dollars
Fee relating to Settling Foreign Currency Note: Customers may sometimes be offered the option of settling foreign currency transactions in Hong Kong
Transaction in Hong Kong Dollars dollars outside of Hong Kong or with online merchants located overseas. Such an option is a direct arrangement

offered by the overseas merchants and not the card issuer. In such cases, customers are reminded to ask the
merchants for the foreign currency exchange rates and the percentage of handling fees to be applied before
the transactions are entered into since settling foreign currency transactions in Hong Kong dollars may
involve a cost higher than the foreign currency transaction handling fee.

Fee relating to Settling non-US Dollars Foreign Note: Customers may sometimes be offered the option of settling non-US dollar foreign currency transactions
Currency Transaction in US Dollars in US dollars outside of US dollar issuing countries or with online merchants located outside of US dollar issuing
(Only applicable to Diners Club Card denominated countries. Such an option is a direct arrangement offered by merchants located outside of US dollar issuing
in US dollars) countries and not the card issuer. In such cases, customers are reminded to ask the merchants for the foreign

currency exchange rates and the percentage of handling fees to be applied before the transactions are entered
into since settling non-US dollar foreign currency transactions in US dollars may involve a cost higher than the
foreign currency transaction handling fee.

Late Charge® HK$300/CNY300/US$40 or the amount of minimum payment due under the last monthly
statement, whichever is lower
Over Limit Charge®© HK$180/CNY180 per monthly statement
Return Check / Reject Autopay Fee HK$100/CNY100/US$13 per returned / rejected payment
Citi PayAll Up to 4% of payment amount
Other Fees*
Card Replacement Fee HKS$ 25,000 for each card replacement of Citi ULTIMA Gold
Lost Card Replacement Fee'? HK$100/CNY100/US$13 for each replacement
Charge Dispute Handling Fee HK$50/CNY50/USS7 per transaction or charge
Credit Balance Withdrawal by Check Handling Fee HK$100/CNY100/US$13 per transaction
Statement Retrieval Fee + Statement issued within the latest 2 months : HKS30/CNY30/US$4 per copy
+ Statement issued earlier than the latest 2 months : HK$50/CNY50/USS7 per copy
Sales Draft Retrieval Fee HK$50/CNY50/USST per copy
Personal Data Access Request HK$200/CNY200/US$26 per request
Instant Temporary Credit Limit Upgrade Fee® 0.5% of the Instant Temporary Credit Limit Upgrade (minimum HK$100/CNY100)
Merchant Installment Plan Cancellation Handling Fee HKS$300 per each cancelled Merchant Installment Plan
Paper Statement Fee' 41 HK$10 per statement for each month
Bulk Hong Kong Dollar Cash Deposit Fee® + Up to 200 notes : Waived
(per client per day) « Over 200 notes : 0.25% of the full amount (minimum HK$50)
Bulk Hong Kong Dollar Check Deposit Fee® + Upto15 checks : Waived
(per client per day) « Over 15 checks : HK$1 per additional check

AHKS$20 fee?® will be charged for credit card payment by cash (per transaction) at a branch counter™ for Citi Credit Card or Diners Club Card clients.

TAPR is calculated according to the Net Present Value Method as specified in the Code of Banking Practice, inclusive of Cash Advance Fee (if applicable). The Finance
Charge and Default Finance Charge will be calculated at the applicable rate on a 365-day yearly basis. 2 Please call our CitiPhone Banking at 2860 0333/Platinum Service
Line at 2860 0360 (for Citi Platinum Cardholders only)/Ultima Service Line at 2860 0308 (for Citi ULTIMA Members only)/Citi Prestige Service Line at 2860 0338
(for Citi Prestige Cardholders only)/American Express Service Line 2860 0366 (for Citi Cash Back American Express® Cardmembers only)/Diners Club Customer Service
Line at 2860 1888 (for Diners Club Cardmember) to ascertain the finance charge or the default finance charge applicable to you. *Subject to a minimum of
HKS$300/CNY300/USS$40 per month. In case you have an overlimit amount, please also settle it to continue using your card(s). “CNY fees are applicable to Citi Credit Card
accounts which are denominated in CNY. Usg fees are applicable to Diners Club cards accounts which are denominated in USS. *Applicable to Citi Octopus Credit Card
apply on or after November 1, 2014 only. ¢ The Cash Advance Fee of Citi ULTIMA is 3% of the cash advance amount (minimum HK$100/CNY100/US$13 per transaction).
For cash advance transactions, an additional handling fee of CNY20 will be charged for Citi Credit Card Accounts which are denominated in CNY. ”Not applicable to Citi
Credit Card Accounts which are denominated in CNY. 8 The fees relating to Foreign Currency Cash Advance transactions vary among different networks. ®Not applicable
to Citi Prestige Card and Citi ULTIMA. °Not applicable to Diners Club Card. "Subject to a minimum of HK$10/CNY10/USS$1.3 per month. 2Not applicable to Citi ULTIMA. For
Citi ULTIMA Gold replacements, please refer to Card Replacement Fee. ®For paper statements of credit card accounts which have the same statement generation date,
they will be counted as one statement and only one fee of HK$10 will be debited from a credit card account. * The paper statement fee is not applicable to Diners Club
Card and Citi ULTIMA. ™ Applicable to any Citibank clients making card payments over the branch counter channel. Service fee will be waived if the cash/checks is/are
deposited through cash/check deposit machines or other non branch counter channels. ® Exemptions apply to (i) senior citizens aged 65 or above; (i) clients aged below
18; (iii) clients with disabilities; (iv)clients with low income (individual monthly income below HK$7,900 or household monthly income below HK$1,500 for clients who are
not working), or those receiving social welfare benefits/government subsidies such as the Comprehensive Social Security Allowance. In each case, self-declaration or
supporting documents are required; or (v) non-profit making organization. 7 Credit card payment by cash at a branch counter is not applicable to Citibanking clients (refer
to Remark 16). ® Each successful subscription to Citi ULTIMA Gold, a subscription fee will be charged to the primary Citi ULTIMA account upon issuance of Citi ULTIMA
Gold and cannot be waived or refunded. The subsequent successful subscription to Citi ULTIMA Gold will be subject to a prevailing Subscription Fee set by Citibank at the
time of subscription. * Past due refers to overdue minimum payment amount in last statement. In case there is a payment less than the minimum due in last statement,
Citibank has the discretion to allocate the payment for the calculation of minimum payment due in current statement. In case of any discrepancy between the English and
Chinese versions, the English version shall prevail.
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Citi Credit Card is issued by Citibank (Hong Kong) Limited. Diners Club Card is issued by Diners Club International (Hong Kong) Limited.
Copyright © 2021 Citigroup Inc. All ights reserved.
Citi, Citibank, Citi and Arc Design, and CitiPhone used herein are service marks of Citigroup Inc., Citibank (Hong Kong) Limited, Citibank, N.A. Organized under the laws of U.S.A. with limited liability.






